OMB Collection 0651-00

DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
ates Patent and	Trademark Office

0027 (exp. 6	/30/2005)	
•	RECOR)
	74° E'S 1	

TR/ 102859688					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
CS Ventures LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	T			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ OtherLimited Liability Company Citizenship (See guidelines) re Execution Date(s)07/03/04 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Name: Warner Bros. Entertainment Internal Address: Bridge Building North 5th Street Address: 4000 Warner Blvd City: Burbank State: CA Country: USA Zip: 91522 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	Floor			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,810,821; 2,765,293; 2,797,959; 2,759,113; 2,786,807 and 2,786,808. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHACK					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Bridge Bldg. North Room 5076	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00	-			
Street Address: 4000 Warner Blvd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City:Burbank	8. Payment Information:	_			
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91522</u> Phone Number: 818/954-4956	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 818/954-4501	b. Deposit Account Number 230445 Authorized User Name Warner Bros.	.			
Email Address: avis.frazier-thomas@	Authorized User Name Warner Bros. (WBEI)				
9. Signature: warnerbros.com his Frazin Hones 9-22-04					
Signature Avis Frazier-Thomas	U Date Total number of pages including cover	<u>, </u>			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:]			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000196 230445 2810821

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between CS Ventures LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (the "Assignor") and Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns, to the Assignee full right to and title in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business or portion thereof, which business is ongoing and existing, in the goods or services for which the Trademarks are registered or, if not registered, to which the Trademark applications pertain.

ASSIGNOR, CS Ventures LLC

Date: 7/3/04

Name: Macdonald Haskell

Title: Manager

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	<u>CLASS</u>
MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHACK	2,810,821	Cl. 25
MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHACK	2,765,293	Cl. 18
MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHACK	2,797,959	Cl. 24
MURRAY BROS. CADDY SHACK	2,759,113	Cls. 6, 14
MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHACK	2,786,807	Cl. 21
MURRAY BROS. CADDYSHACK	2,786,808	C1.28

489962

RECORDED: 09/24/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0273